
^ Duquesne Light 
Our Energy... Your Power 

Vernon .1. Edwards 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 

411 Seventh Avenue, MD 15-5 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

Telephone: 412-393-3662 
Fax: 412-393-5687 

vedward.s@duqlight.com 

January 24, 2013 

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265 

RECEIVED 
JAN 2 4 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: Cash Pool 4 t h Quarter 2012 - Duquesne Light Company 
Docket No. G-00JH411 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing are the original and four copies of Duquesne Light Company's report for the 
Fourth Quarter of 2012 on the use of funds borrowed from the Cash Pool by Duquesne Light 
Holdings pursuant to the Commission's Order entered November 9, 2006 as modified by that 
certain Order entered March 2, 2007 in the above referenced case. 

Sincerely, 

01 
v. Vernon J. Edwards 

Manager, Regulatory Affairs 

Enclosures 

cc: Bureau of Technical Utility Services 



Intercompany Activity Detail 

Pool: CAPLOANS - DQE Capi ta l Corp. I n t e r c o m p a n y Loan 
Company : DQEINC - Duquesne L igh t Ho ld ings , I n c . 

Date Opening Cash Cash Adjustments Net Daily Change Outstanding Daily Interest Interest 
Balance Contributions Drawn Balance Expense / Income Rate 

10/01/2012 -213,664,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -213,664,938.77 -8,686.07 0.014635 
10/02/2012 -213,664,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -213,664,938.77 -8,686.07 0.014635 
10/03/2012 -213,664,938.77 700,000.00 0.00 0.00 700,000.00 -212,964,938.77 -8,657.62 0.014635 
10/04/2012 -212,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -212,964,938.77 -8,657.62 0.014635 
10/05/2012 -212,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -212,964,938.77 -8,657.62 0.014635 
10/06/2012 -212,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -212,964,938.77 -8,657.62 0.014635 
10/07/2012 -212,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -212,964,938.77 -8,657.62 0.014635 
10/08/2012 -212,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -212,964,938.77 -8,657.62 0.014635 
10/09/2012 -212,964,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 -200,000.00 -213,164,938.77 -8,665.75 0.014635 
10/10/2012 -213,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -213,164,938.77 -8,665.75 0.014635 
10/11/2012 -213,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -213,164,938.77 -8,665.75 0.014635 
10/12/2012 -213,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -213,164,938.77 -8,665.75 0.014635 
10/13/2012 -213,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -213,164,938.77 -8,665.75 0.014635 
10/14/2012 -213,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -213,164,938.77 -8,665.75 0.014635 
10/15/2012 -213,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -213,164,938.77 -8,665.75 0.014635 
10/16/2012 -213,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -213,164,938.77 -8,665.75 0.014635 
10/17/2012 -213,164,938.77 0.00 10,000,000.00 (1) 0.00 -10,000,000.00 -223,164,938.77 -9,072.27 0.014635 
10/18/2012 -223,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,164,938.77 -9,072.27 0.014635 
10/19/2012 -223,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,164,938.77 -9,072.27 0.014635 
10/20/2012 -223,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,164,938.77 -9,072.27 0.014635 
10/21/2012 -223,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,164,938.77 -9,072.27 0.014635 
10/22/2012 -223,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,164,938.77 -9,072.27 0.014635 
10/23/2012 -223,164,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 -200,000.00 -223,364,938.77 -9,080.41 0.014635 
10/24/2012 -223,364,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,364,938.77 -9,080.41 0.014635 
10/25/2012 -223,364,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,364,938.77 -9,080.41 0.014635 
10/26/2012 -223,364,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,364,938.77 -9,080.41 0.014635 
10/27/2012 -223,364,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,364,938.77 -9,080.41 0.014635 
10/28/2012 -223,364,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -223,364,938.77 -9,080.41 0.014635 
10/29/2012 -223,364,938.77 0.00 2,700,000.00 (2) 0.00 -2,700,000.00 -226,064,938.77 -9,190.17 0.014635 
10/30/2012 -226,064,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -226,064,938.77 -9,190.17 0.014635 
10/31/2012 -226,064,938.77 4,500,000.00 0.00 0 4,500,000.00 -221,564,938.77 -9,007.23 0.014635 

Total: 5,200,000.00 13,100,000.00 • .00 -7,900,000.00 -221,564,938.77 -274,947.51 

Average: 167,741.94 422,580.65 0.00 -218,171,390.38 -8,869.27 0.01463500 

Clos ing Ba lance Plus I n t e r e s t - 2 2 1 , 8 3 9 , 8 8 6 . 2 8 

F o o t n o t e s : 

(1) Debt Service / Payoff - Third party. 
(2) General Corporate Purposes - includes check clearings, payroll and payroll taxes, intercompany settlements and other miscellaneous payments. 

"RECEIVED 
JAN 2 4 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



I n t e r c o m p a n y Activity Detail 

P o o l : C A P L O A N S - D Q E C a p i t a l C o r p . I n t e r c o m p a n y L o a n 

C o m p a n y : D Q E I N C - D u q u e s n e L i g h t H o l d i n g s , I n c . 

Date Opening Cash Cash Adjustments Net Daily Change Outstanding Daily Interest Interest 
Balance Contributions Drawn Balance Expense / Income Rate 

11/01/2012 -221,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,564,938.77 -8,985.69 0.0146 
11/02/2012 -221,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,564,938.77 -8,985.69 0.0146 
11/03/2012 -221,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,564,938.77 -8,985.69 0.0146 
11/04/2012 -221,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,564,938.77 -8,985.69 0.0146 
11/05/2012 -221,564,938.77 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 -221,364,938.77 -8,977.58 0.0146 
11/06/2012 -221,364,938.77 0.00 100,000.00 (2) 0.00 -100,000.00 -221,464,938.77 -8,981.63 0.0! 46 
11/07/2012 -221,464,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,464,938.77 -8,981.63 0.0146 
11/08/2012 -221,464,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,464,938.77 -8,981.63 0.0146 
11/09/2012 -221,464,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 -200,000.00 -221,664,938.77 -8,989.74 0.0146 
11/10/2012 -221,664,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,664,938.77 -8,989,74 0.0146 
11/11/2012 -221,664,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,664,938.77 -8,989.74 0.0146 
11/12/2012 -221,664,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,664,938.77 -8,989.74 0.0146 
11/13/2012 -221,664,938.77 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 -500,000.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/14/2012 -222,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/15/2012 -222,164,938.77 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 -221,764,938.77 -8,993.80 0.0146 
11/16/2012 -221,764,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,764,938.77 -8,993.80 0.0146 
11/17/2012 -221,764,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,764,938.77 -8,993.80 0.0146 
11/18/2012 -221,764,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,764,938.77 -8,993.80 0.0146 
11/19/2012 -221,764,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,764,938.77 -8,993.80 0.0146 
11/20/2012 -221,764,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 -200,000.00 -221,964,938.77 -9,001.91 0.0146 
11/21/2012 -221,964,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 -200,000.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/22/2012 -222,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/23/2012 -222,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/24/2012 -222,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/25/2012 -222,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/26/2012 -222,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/27/2012 -222,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/28/2012 -222,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -222,164,938.77 -9,010.02 0.0146 
11/29/2012 -222,164,938.77 5,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 -217,164,938.77 -8,807.24 0.0146 
11/30/2012 -217,164,938.77 0.00 4,700,000.00 (1) 0.00 -4,700,000.00 -221,864,938.77 -8,997.86 0.0146 

Total: 5,600,000.00 5,900,000.00 0.00 -300,000.00 -221,864,938.77 -269,700.40 

Average: 186,666.67 196,666.67 0.00 -221,671,605.44 •8,990.01 

Closing Balance Plus Interest -222,134,639.17 

F o o t n o t e s : 

(1) Debt Service / Payoff - Third party. 

(2) General Corporate Purposes - includes check clearings, payroll and payroll taxes, intercompany settlements and other miscellaneous payments. 



I n te rcompany Activity Detail 

P o o l : C A P L O A N S - D Q E C a p i t a l C o r p . I n t e r c o m p a n y L o a n 

C o m p a n y : D Q E I N C - D u q u e s n e L i g h t H o l d i n g s , I n c . 

Date Opening Cash C a s h Adjus tments Net Daily Change Outs tanding Daily In tere s t I n t e r e s t 
Balance Contributions Drawn Ba lance Expense / Income Rate 

12/01/2012 -221,864,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,864,938.77 -8.997.86 0.0146 
12/02/2012 -221,864,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -221,864,938.77 -8,997.86 0.0146 
12/03/2012 -221,864,938.77 0.00 10,300,000.00 (1) 0.00 -10,300,000.00 -232,164,938.77 -9,447.82 0.01465 
12/04/2012 -232,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -232,164,938.77 -9,447.82 0.01465 
12/05/2012 -232,164,938.77 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 -231,964,938.77 -9,439.68 0.01465 
12/06/2012 -231,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,964,938.77 -9,439.68 0.01465 
12/07/2012 -231,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,964,938.77 •9,439.68 0.01465 
12/08/2012 -231,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,96-!, 933.77 -9,439.65 0.01465 
12/09/2012 -231,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,964,938.77 -9,439.68 0.01465 
12/10/2012 -231,964,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 -200,000.00 -232,164,938.77 -9,447.82 0.01465 
12/11/2012 -232,164,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 -200,000.00 -232,364,938.77 -9,455.96 0.01465 
12/12/2012 -232,364,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -232,364,938.77 -9,455.96 0.01465 
12/13/2012 -232,364,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -232,364,938.77 -9,455.96 0.01465 
12/14/2012 -232,364,938.77 5,200,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,200,000.00 -227,164,938.77 -9,244.35 0.01465 
12/15/2012 -227,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -227,164,933.77 -9,244.35 0.01465 
12/16/2012 -227,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -227,164,938.77 •9,244.35 0.01465 
12/17/2012 -227,164,938.77 0.00 3,400,000.00 (2) 0.00 -3,400,000.00 -230,564,938.77 •9,382.71 0.01465 
12/18/2012 -230,564,938.77 3,500,000.00 500,000.00 (2) 0.00 3,000,000.00 -227,564,938.77 -9,260.63 0.01465 
12/19/2012 -227,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -227,564,938.77 -9,260.63 0.01465 
12/20/2012 -227,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -227,564,938.77 -9,260.63 0.01465 
12/21/2012 -227,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -227,564,938.77 -9,260.63 0.01465 
12/22/2012 -227,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -227,564,938.77 -9,260.63 0.01465 
12/23/2012 -227,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -227,564,938.77 -9,260.63 0.01465 
12/24/2012 -227,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -227,564,938.77 -9,260.63 0.01465 
12/25/2012 -227,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -227,564,938.77 -9,260.63 0.01465 
12/26/2012 -227,564,938.77 23,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 23,000,000.00 -204,564,938.77 -8,324.66 0.01465 
12/27/2012 -204,564,938.77 0.00 10,000,000.00 (2) 0.00 -10,000,000.00 -214,564,938.77 -8,731.60 0.01465 
12/28/2012 -214,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -214,564,938.77 -8,731.60 0.01465 
12/29/2012 -214,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -214,564,938.77 -8,731.60 0.01465 
12/30/2012 -214,564,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -214,564,938.77 -8,731.60 0.01465 
12/31/2012 -214,564,938.77 0.00 7,300,000.00 (1) 0.00 -7,300,000.00 -221,864,938.77 -9,028.67 0.01465 

Tota l : 31 ,900 ,000 .00 31 ,900 ,000 .00 0.00 0.00 -221 ,864 ,938 .77 -285 ,385 .99 

Average: 1 ,029,032.26 1 ,029,032.26 0.00 -226 ,271 ,390 .38 -9 ,206 .00 0 . 0 1 4 6 4 6 7 7 4 

Clos ing Balance Plus In tere s t - 2 2 2 , 1 5 0 , 3 2 4 . 7 6 

Footnotes: 

(1) Debt Service / Payoff - Third party. 

(2) General Corporate Purposes - includes check clearings, payroll and payroll taxes, intercompany settlements and other miscellaneous payments. 
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DEBRA J. JACKSON 
4123936055 
DUQUESNE LIGHT 
411 SEVENTH AVENUE 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

0.0 LBS LTR 1 OF 1 

SHIP TO: 
MS. ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
717-783-1740 
PA PUBLIC UTIUTY COMMISSION 
400 NORTH STREET 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 

HARRISBURG PA 17120-0200 

PA 171 9-20 

UPS EARLY A.M. 
TRACKING #: IZ 0X8 4X3 15 9709 7013 1 + 

BILLING: P/P 

Cost Center; 492 
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